AIS-117
I
AUTOMOTIVE  INDUSTRY  STANDARD
Statutory Plates and Inscriptions for
Agricultural Tractors, their Location
and   Method   of  Attachment –
Agricultural Tractor Identification
Numbering System

3.1.7       Technically permissible towable mass (es) .
3.1.8        Manufacturer’s may include  Country Code  w.r.t.  location of Final
Assembly of   Tractor in the codification Details
3.2       The manufacturer may give additional information below or to the side
of the prescribed inscriptions, outside a clearly marked rectangle
enclosing only the information prescribed in points 3.1.1 to 3.1.6.
4.0             AGRICULTURAL TRACTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
4.1        The tractor identification number is a fixed combination of characters
assigned to each tractor  by  the  manufacturer. Its purpose is to ensure
that every tractor can be clearly identified over a period of 30 years
through the intermediary of the manufacturer, without a need for reference
following requirements.
4.2. The location of the labeling plate shall be on the left hand side of the
permanent structural member, when viewed from the operator’s seat of
the agricultural tractor, such as bonnet/bonnet scuttle assembly/fuel tank
cover/mudguard (on outside) and front axle support.
4.3 The identification number/chassis number of the agricultural tractor shall
also be embossed or etched or punched preferably on the left hand side of
the permanent structural member, when viewed from the operator’s seat
of the agricultural tractor, such as transmission housing/clutch
housing/front axle/front axle support/engine block.
4.4            It must wherever possible be entered on a single line.
AIS-117
3/5
4.5 It must be placed in a clearly visible and accessible position by
a method such as hammering or stamping, in such a way that it cannot be
obliterated or deteriorate.
5.0            MONTH AND YEAR CODE OF PRODUCTION
5.1      The month and year of production shall be indicated by a suitable
code decided by the vehicle manufacturer.
5.2          The vehicle manufacturer shall declare the codes used for the month and
year of production, their location and the location of the Agricultural
Tractor Identification  Number (ATIN) in Table-11 of AIS-007.
6.0.           CHARACTERS
6.1. Roman letters and Arabic numerals must be used for all of the
markings. However, minimum the roman  letters used in the markings
must be capital letters.
6.2.           For the Tractor Identification Number
6.2.1.       Use of the letters ‘I’ ‘O’ and ‘Q’ and dashes, asterisks and other special
signs is not permitted;
6.2.2.        The height of the letters and figures should be as follows:
6.2.2.1.   7 mm for characters marked directly on the chassis, frame or other
similar structure of the tractor,
6.2.2.2.     5 mm for characters marked on the manufacturer's plate.
6.2.2.3     In case of manual or machine errors during the process of punching or
embossing the ATIN number on the vehicle, the following corrective